
TOWN OF MATTAWA CONSOLIDATED USER FEES 
 

PINEHILL UNION CEMETERY FEES 

 
Care & Maintenance Fund 

Trusting Provisions are in effect and are shown as the Care and Maintenance Fee as 
prescribed under Section 166 of Ontario Regulation 30/11 made under the Funeral, Burial 
and Cremation Services Act, 2002, S.O. 2002, c.33, as amended (FBCSA) , the 
Bereavement Authority of Ontario and such amounts shall be credited to the Care and 
Maintenance Fund. 
Lots: 40% of the purchase price or $250.00, whichever is greater. 
 
Sale of Interment Rights 
 

Description General fund Care & 
Maintenance Fund Total 

Lot $459.00 $306.00 $765.00 plus HST 
Cremation Lot $250.00 $175.00 $400.00 plus HST 

 
Interment Fees: 
 

Description Fee 

Casket Interment- Adult $750.00 plus HST 

Casket Interment – Adult Oversized $850.00 plus HST 

Casket Interment-Child up to 2yrs $600.00 plus HST 

Cremation Interment $350.00 plus HST 

Weekend (Sat/Sun) Interment Fee $150.00 plus HST 
 
NOTE: Additional fees are reflective of additional charges by Ste Anne’s Cemetery for 

metal vault fee for casket encasement. 
 
Additional Interment Fees: 
 

Description Casket- Adult Casket-Child up to 
2yrs OR Cremation 

Disinterment & Re-Interment $1,000.00 plus HST $800.00 plus HST 
 
Supplies & Services: 
 

Description Fee 

Transfer of Interment Rights $40.00 plus HST 



TOWN OF MATTAWA CONSOLIDATED USER FEES 
 

Duplicate Certificate of Interment Rights $40.00 plus HST 

Monument or Marker Staking Order Fee $40.00 plus HST 

Vault Fee $200.00 plus HST 

 
Contributions To Care & Maintenance For Markers & Monuments: 

Every person installing a marker or monument shall pay to the Town of Mattawa the 
amounts as prescribed under Section 166 of Ontario Regulation 30/11 made under the 
Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002, S.O. 2002, c.33, as amended (FBCSA) 
,the Bereavement Authority of Ontario and such amounts shall be credited to the Care of 
Maintenance Fund. 
 

Description Fee 

1. Flat marker measuring less than 1,116.13 square centimeters 
(173 square inches) 

$0.00 

2. Flat marker measuring at least 1,116.13 square centimetres 
(173 square inches) 

$50.00 plus HST 

3. Upright marker measuring 1.22 metres (Four Feet) or less in 
height and 1.22 metres (Four feet) or less in length, including 
the base 

$100.00 plus HST 

4. Upright marker measuring more than 1.22 metres (four feet) in 
either height or length, including the base  

$200.00 plus HST 

5. A person on behalf of whom a marker is installed in a cemetery 
to replace the marker that has been damaged and cannot be 
repaired and the cemetery operator are exempt from 
subsections 53(9) and (10) of the Act. O.  reg. 30/11 s. 166 (2) 

$0.00 

 

 
This schedule will not come into force or take effect until it is filed with and approved by 
the Registrar under Section 151 of Ontario Regulation 30/11 made under the Funeral, 
Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002, S.O. 2002, c.33, as amended (FBCSA) and the 
Bereavement Authority of Ontario. 
 
 


